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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 
  
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.) 

Option K is a one-way, outbound, multipoint service for single or multi-location customers using Dial 
One origination. In connection with Option K using Dial One Access, Service Type 1 only as 
described below, the customer can obtain an inbound 800 termination option. Multiple outbound 
calling locations will be billed via a single invoice. If applicable, upon enrollment, the customer must 
designate  each originating Dial One telephone number as either Service Type 1 or Service Type 2 
as described below. Outbound Option K calls may originate from all locations within Missouri. 
Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI Operator 
and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.026. Inbound Option K calls are made through a 
designated 800 number, and the Option K customer is billed rather than the call originators. All 
Option K calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second  

  increments. 
 

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the 
following manner: Customer may not resell theservices in any manner, including but not limited to as 
a wholesaler or  aggregator.  

 
  .121 Access Methods 
 

.1211 Dial One Access - Dial One Access can be used for Option K alone or in conjunction 
with Calling Card Access and/or 800 Access. There are two types of Dial One 
Service: Service Type 1 and Service Type 2. The customer can pre-subscribe up to 
fifty (50) Service Type 1 locations and up to five (5) Service  Type 2 locations for 
each Option K account. A Service Type 1 location is defined as all lines associated 
with a single billing telephone number (BTN) as provided by the local exchange 
carrier. At each Service Type 2 location, there can be a maximum of two (2) 
originating telephone numbers.  However, there is no limit to the number of 
originating telephone numbers at a Service Type 1 location. 

 
.1212 [Reserved For Future Use.] 
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   INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont’d) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 
 .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont’d) 
 
  .121 Access Methods (Cont’d) 
 
   .1213 MCI Preferred 800 - MCI Preferred 800 can be used as part of Option K service alone 

and/or in conjunction with Dial One access or calling card access. This type of access is 
accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI provides a unique 800 number with 
Business Line Termination Access to the Option K customer so that the customer can 
receive incoming calls. The Option K customer is billed for the calls rather than the call 
originators.  A customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to the same 
or different telephone number(s). Option K MCI Preferred 800 access customers are 
subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in this tariff. 

 
   .1214 MCI Private 800 - For each MCI Preferred Private 800 number, MCI will provide an 800 

number, and a 4-digit security code with which the customer can receive incoming 
domestic calls. The service as offered in this tariff is subject to the customer subscribing to 
MCI Private 800 as provided in MCI F.C.C. Tariff No. 1 and is subject to the provisions set 
forth therein. 

 
  .122 Monthly Recurring Charges 
 
   .1221 Minimum Charge: $20.00 per account 1/   I 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
____________________ 
 

I
1/The minimum charge will be waived if the combined interstate and intrastate usage (excluding non-recurring and 
monthly fees) exceeds $20.00 per month. 
 
ISSUED:  April 29, 2011 EFFECTIVE:  June 1, 201120 
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MCI Communications Services Inc. MO PSC TARIFF NO.1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 5th REVISED PAGE NO. 206 
  CANCELS 4th REVISED PAGE NO. 206 

 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .12 Option K (MCI Preferred) (Cont.) 
 
  .123 Usage Charges (Cont.) 
 
   .1233 [Reserved For Future Use.] 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   .1234 800 Usage Charges: 
 
    BUSINESS DAY EVENING NIGHT/WEEKEND 
 
    $0.3900    $0.3900  $0.3900  
 
    .12341 Service Fees for Option K - MCI Preferred 800: 
 
          Non-Recurring  Monthly 
 
      Per unique 800 Number 
      via Business Line  $10  $10 
      Access 
 
  .124 Discounts 
 

.1241 Time of Day Discounts:  Option K offers an Evening and Night/Weekend Discount for 
Service Type 2 calls. These discounts are reflected in the usage rates specified above for 
calls placed within the time periods as set forth in the figure below: 
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  CANCELS 8th REVISED PAGE No. 215 
 
 
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .14 Option M (Commercial Dial 1 Service)  (Cont.) 
 

.142 Usage Charges: The following per minute rates will apply to all 
   Option M calls. 
 
   .1421  Dial One: 
 
    intraLATA  interLATA  
    $.3800    $.3800 
    

 
 
 
 

  
 

.143 Operator Assistance, Local Exchange Company Calling Cards and Payphones:  Service is 
provided according to the provisions and rates described in Section C-3.027. 

 
.144 Time of Day Discount Periods:  Commercial Dial-1 Service offers an Evening Discount and a Night 

and Weekend Discount at the rates specified in Section C-3.0341, for calls placed within the time 
periods as set forth in Section C-3.03111. 

 
.145 Options and Features 

 
.1451 Call Records on Magnetic Tape  $100/Account 

 
.1452 Accounting Codes   $5.00/99 Codes 
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MCI Communication Services, Inc . d/b/a Verzon Business Services

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 1
1st Revised Page No . 220

Cancels Original Page NO . 220

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cent .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cent .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.16

	

Option 0 (MCI HotelDirect) _1/
Option O is an outbound, customized telecommunications service which may
include an inbound service option using Business Line, WATS Access Line,
or Dedicated Access Line termination . It provides service for single and
multi-location customers using switched and/or dedicated origination,
and switched and/or dedicated termination . All outbound Option O calls
are subject to a 30 second minimum initial period and are rounded to the
next higher six second increment . All inbound Option O calls are subject
to an 18 second minimum initial period and are rounded to the next higher
six second increment . If the computed charge for a call includes a
fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent .
Option 0 is offered as an add-on to MCI's Interstate offering . To be eligible
for service, a customer must subscribe to outbound service at all
of its locations .

In addition to the usage charges set forth below, charges for terminating
access lines, service options, and optional features wi11 be billed in
accordance with MCI F .C .C . Tariff No . 1 .

The Company does not invoice charges in fraction of cent ; the minimum

	

N
charge for any element is $ .O1 .

	

N

1/Beginning July 20, 1997, this service will no longer be available to new customers .
The service will not be available to existing customers after twelve months
from the effective date of this tariff .

Issued : March 1, 2006

	

EFFECTIVE : April 1, 2006
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
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MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
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SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)
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3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.16

	

Option 0 (MCI HotelDirect) 11

CANCELLED

APR 0 1 Z006 .
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Beginning July 20, 1997, this service will no longer be available to new

	

EMUTJb
will not be available to existing customers after

	

twelve months from the effective date of this tariff.

10

	

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

WT 8~P 0 91999

Option 0 is an outbound, customized telecommunications service which may include an

inbound service option using Business Line, WATS Access Line, or Dedicated Access Line

termination . It provides service for single and multi-location customers using switched and/or

dedicated origination, and switched and/or dedicated termination . All outbound Option 0

calls are subject to a 30 second minimum initial period and are rounded to the next higher six

second increment . All inbound Option 0 calls are subject to an 18 second minimum initial

period and are rounded to the next higher six second increment . If the computed charge for

a call includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent . Option

0 is offered as an add-on to MCI's Interstate offering . To be eligible for service, a customer

must subscribe to outbound service at all of its locations .

In addition to the usage charges set forth below, charges for terminating access lines,

service options, and optional features will be billed in accordance with MCI WORLDCOM's

F.C.C . Tariff No . 1 .

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECT

9

NOV 3 0 1999
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 221

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

	

staNse
3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

	

Wt $ ~ p 0 9 1999
.16

	

Option 0 (MCI HotelDirect) (Cont .)

.161

	

Usage Char_qes

.

	

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

.1611

	

Outbound Service Per Minute Rates

Switched

	

Dedicated

Peak Off-Peak Peak Off-Peak

$0.1944 $0.1555

	

$0.1271 $0.1017

.1612

	

Inbound Service Per Minute Rates

Switched Dedicated

Peak Off-Peak Peak Off-Peak

$0.2218 $0.1774 $0.1064 $0.0851

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFEC

.1613

	

Operator Assistance : Service is provided according to the provisions and
rates as described in Section C-3.027 .

.1615

	

Directory Assistance : In accordance with and subject to the provisions set
forth in Section B-6.08, an undiscounted charge will be applied to each
Directory Assistance call .

.1614 Calling Card Access : Calling Card Access rates and surcharges are
charged pursuant to the terms and conditions as outlined in MCI
WORLDCOM's F.C.C. Tariff No . 1 .

-T?9 58ga0 ®n
FILED NOV 3 0 1999

NOV 3 0 1999
CANCELLED 

September 1, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission
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MCI Communication Services, Inc . d/b/a Verizon Business Services

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 1
1st Revised Page No . 227

Cancels Original Page No . 227

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.18

	

Option Q (MCI MASTERS)

MCI MASTERS is a one-way dial in-dial out multipoint service . All Option
Q calls are rounded to the next higher full minute . If the computed
charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded down to
the next whole cent for all intrastate calls . MCI MASTERS is available
to students, faculty and administrators of educational institutions and
employees of governmental agencies that agree to act as MCI
agent in connection with the provision of service .

The Company does not invoice charges in fractions o£ a cent ; the

	

N
minimum charge for any charge element is $ .01 .

	

N

Option Q customers can place on-site or off-site calls . On-site calling,
which requires no special access dialing sequences, originates
from telecommunications equipment enrolled in MCI MASTERS which is located
within the campus o£ participating educational institutions or agency
locations or is routed through the participating educational institution's
or agency location's switching equipment . Off-site calling requires the
caller to access the service by dialing an MCI-provided 800 number .
Off-site calls can originate from telecommunications equipment located
anywhere within the state .

.181 Usage Charges

.1811 On-Site : The following per minute usage rates apply :

Range

	

Business Day

	

Evening

	

Night/Weekend

All $0 .2437

	

$0 .1883

	

$0 .1634

.1812 Off-Site : The following per minute usage rates apply :

Range

	

Business Day

	

Evening

	

Night/Weekend

All $0 .3000

	

$0.1500

	

$0.0900

Issued : March 1, 2006

	

EFFECTIVE : April 1, 2006
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
CANCELLED 

September 1, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 227
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APR 0 1 2006
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ISSUED: September 9, 1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
s®

SECTION C- SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont)

.18

	

Option Q (MCI MASTERS)

.181

	

Usage Charges

ute usage rates apply:

Evening NightlWeekend

$0.1883 $0.1634

.1812

	

OffSite : The following per minute usage rates apply :

Ranqe

	

Business Dav

	

Evening

	

Night/Weekend

All $0 .3000 $0 .1500 $0.0900

0rn~Y~o~on

RECD 9EP 091959

MCI MASTERS is a one-way dial in-dial out multipoint service. All Option Q calls are
rounded to the next higher full minute . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent,
the fraction is rounded down to the next whole cent for all intrastate calls . MCI MASTERS is
available to students, faculty and administrators of educational institutions and employees of
governmental agencies that agree to act as MCI WORLDCOM's agent in connection with the
provision of service.

Option Q customers can place on-site or off-site calls . On-site calling, which requires no
special access dialing sequences, originates from telecommunications equipment enrolled in
MCI MASTERS which is located within the campus of participating educational institutions or
agency locations or is routed through the participating educational institution's or agency
location's switching equipment . Off-site calling requires the caller to access the service by
dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided 800 number. Off-site calls can originate from
telecommunications equipment located anywhere within the state .

, °

	

°~ ~( I~~ flllc
c~orrir9 _°58g°aa~w
FLED NOV 3 0 1999

EFFECT
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

NOV 3 01999
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

.1811 On-Site : The following per mi

Range Business Dav

All $0.2437
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 228

ISSUED : September 9, 1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TAIRM

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.18

	

Option Q (MCI MASTERS) (font.)

.181

	

Usage Charges (Cont.)

.1813

	

Directory Assistance : An undiscountable charge of $.64 per call will be
applied to each call requesting Directory Assistance subject to the
provisions set forth in Section B-6.08 herein .

.1814

	

DiaIHome : DiaIHome allows MCI MASTERS customers to be eligible to
place collect calls from on- or off-site telephones . The called party who
accepts charges for the DiaIHome call is the customer for service under this
Tariff . Customers will be charged the rates in Section C-3.1812 and the
access surcharge in Section C-3.182 for each such call.

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECT[

RECD SEP 091999

99-588
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 229

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.18

	

Option Q (MCI MASTERS) (Cont.)

Ift

	

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

182 .

	

Access Charges : A per call surcharge of $.75 will apply to each MCI MASTERS off
site call . The surcharge will also apply when placing Directory Assistance calls .

183 .

	

Optional Calling Plans : MCI MASTERS customers may enroll in the following
Optional Calling Plan :

.1831

	

Optional Calling Plan Option 1 :

	

A variation of MCI MASTERS, OffSite
Calling Plan Option 1 offers off-site calling within the state .

	

In lieu of the
per-minute usage rates specified in section C-3.1812, customers enrolled in
the Off-Site Calling Plan Option 1 will be charged the following per minute
rates for off site calls:

Range

	

Business Dav

	

Evening

	

Night/Weekend
All $0.2803 $0.2165 $0.1879

Access Charges: Customers enrolled in the Optional Calling Plan Option 1
will be charged a per-call surcharge of $.40 for off-site calls . The surcharge
will also apply when placing Directory Assistance calls.

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328
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MCI Communication Services, Inc . d/b/a Verizon Business Services

	

MO PSC Tariff No . 1
let Revised Page No . 230

Cancels Original Page No . 230

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE_ . SERVICE (Copt .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.19

	

Option R (University Dial 1~

University Dial 1 is a one-way dial in-dial out multipoint service . Customers
may originate and terminated calls from any telephone within the state . All
Option R calls are rounded to the next higher full minute . If the computed
charge includes a fraction o£ a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest
whole cent for all calls . University Dial 1 is available to students, faculty,
and administrators of educational institutions that agree to act as MCI agent in
connection with the provisions of this service .

The Company does not invoice charges in fractions of a cent ; the minimum

	

N
charge for any charge element is $ .01 .

	

N

University Dial 1 calls originate and terminate via local exchange carrier
switched facilities . A customer may access service by : 1) designating MCI as its
Primary Interexchange Carrier (PIC) ; or, 2) dialing an MCI Carrier Identification
Code (CIC) . A customer is not required to select MCI as its PIC in order to use
this service . In all instances, access to service must be made via a Personal
Identification Number (PIN), which will be used as the basis to invoice the
customer . The assignment of a PIN establishes the user as a customer subject to
all applicable provisions in this tariff which pertain to customers . Terms and
conditions will be applied in accordance with MCI Tariff F .C .C . No . 1 .

.191 Usage Charges

.1911 The following per minute usage charges apply to all calls originating
and terminating within the state :

Peak Off-Peak
$0 .2500

	

$0.1900

Peak rates apply from 7 :00 a .m . - 6 :59 p .m ., Monday through Friday;
Off-Peak rates apply at all other times .

Issued : March 1, 2006

	

EFFECTIVE : April 1, 2006
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Copt .)

.19

	

Option R (University Dial 1)

CAUCELLED

.191

	

Usage Charges

APR 0 1 2006 .

PvbIIO B~ryST
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1c®
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M(8Uron

University Dial 1 is a one-way dial in-dial out multipoint service . Customers may originate
and terminated calls from any telephone within the state . All Option R calls are rounded to
the next higher full minute . If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction
is rounded to the nearest whole cent for all calls . University Dial 1 is available to students,
faculty, and administrators of educational institutions that agree to act as MCI WORLDCOM's
agent in connection with the provisions of this service .

University Dial 1 calls originate and terminate via local exchange carrier switched facilities . A
customer may access service by : 1) designating MCI WORLDCOM as its Primary
Interexchange Carrier (PIC) ; or, 2) dialing an MCI WORLDCOM Carrier Identification Code
(CIC) . A customer is not required to select MCI WORLDCOM as its PIC in order to use this
service . In all instances, access to service must be made via a Personal Identification
Number (PIN), which will be used as the basis to invoice the customer . The assignment of a
PIN establishes the user as a customer subject to all applicable provisions in this tariff which
pertain to customers . Terms and conditions will be applied in accordance with MCI
WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C.C . No . 1 .

.1911

	

The following per minute usage charges apply to all calls originating and
terminating within the state :

Peak Off-Peak
$0.2500 $0.1900

RECD SEP 0 91999

Peak rates apply from 7:00 a.m . - 6:59 p.m ., Monday through Friday; Off-
Peak rates apply at all other times .

P 11099- '5 8
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SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

	

RECD SEP 0 91999
.19

	

Option R (University Dial 1 L(Cont.)

.192 Features

"

	

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

.1921

	

Directory Assistance : Directory Assistance will be provided as specified in
Section B-6.08 .

.1922

	

Personal Idenfification Number (PIN) : Each ANI will be assigned one or
more four-digit PINs which must be used to access service . Invoices will be
provided at the PIN level . There is no limit to the number of PINs assigned
to an ANI. There is no additional charge for this feature.

b11c
TWITWv-,
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MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC Tariff No. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 9th Revised Page No. 232 
 Cancels 8th Revised Page No. 232 
 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/ 

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location 
customers. Customers may access the MCI network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or 
inbound service using 800 termination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in 
http://www.mci.com/service. 1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with 
either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service. 
Outbound Option S calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without the 
assistance of an MCI  operator, except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not 
include calls as specified in Section C-3.027. Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 
number, and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator. All calls are subject to a 60-
second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.  

 
By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following 
manner:  Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler 
or aggregator.  

 
  Monthly Account Fee 

I 
I 

Minimum Charge: $20.00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and interstate) usage charges 
(excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than $20.00 per account per month. The $20.00 
charge is applied against the month's usage charges. 

 
  .201 Access Methods and Charges 
 
   .2011 Dial"1" Access 

Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with calling card access 
and/or 800 access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option S 
account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at each location. 

 
Customers will be charged $0.3000 per minute at all times of the day for all Option S Dial 
"1" calls within the state. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
___________________ 
 
1/ Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers. 
 
 
ISSUED:  April 29, 2011 EFFECTIVE:  June 1, 2011 

Griselda Antu 
Tariff Author - E02F69 

600 Hidden Ridge 
Irving, TX 75038 
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MCI Communications Services, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
7th REVISED PAGE NO . 232

CANCELS 6th REVISED PAGE NO . 232

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND_RATES

	

(Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.20

	

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) _1/
Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service
for single or multiple location customers . Customers may access the MCI
WORLDCOM network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or
inbound service using 800 termination . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service .
1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with
either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment . No discounts
will apply to this service . Outbound Option S calls may originate or
terminate in the state . Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance
of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating
from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section
C-3 .027 . Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number,
and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator .
All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an
additional 60-second increments .

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this
service is restricted in the following manner : Customer may not resell the
services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or
aggregator .

Monthly Account Fee
Minimum Charge : $5 .00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and
interstate) usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less
than $5 .00 per account per month . The $5 .00 charge is applied against the month's
usage charges .

.201 Acces s Met hods and Charqes

.2011 Dial"1" Access
Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with
calling card access and/or 800 access . The customer can pre-subscribe
up to fifty locations for each Option S account . There is no limit to
the number o£ originating telephone numbers at each location .

Customers will be charged $0 .3000 per minute at all times of

	

I
the day for all Option S Dial "1" calls within the state .

Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers .

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

CANCELLED  
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
6th REVISED PAGE NO . 232

CANCELS 5th REVISED PAGE NO . 232

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECN C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (font .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.20

	

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/
option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service
for single or multiple location customers . Customers may access the MCI
WORLDCOM network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or
inbound service using 800 termination . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined 'in http ://www .mci .com/service .
1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with
either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment . No discounts
will apply to this service . Outbound Option S calls may originate or
terminate in the state . Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance
of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating
from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section
C-3 .027 . Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number,
and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator .
All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an
additional 60-second increments .

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this
service is restricted in the following manner : Customer may not resell the
services in any manner, including, but not limited to as a wholesaler or
aggregator .

Monthly Account Fee
Minimum Charge : $5 .00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and
interstate) usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less
than $5 .00 per account per month . 'The $5 .00 charge is applied against the month's
usage charges .

.201 Access Methods and Charges

.2011 Dial"1" Access
Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with
calling card access and/or 800 access . The customer can pre-subscribe
up to fifty locations for each Option S account . There is no limit to
the number of originating telephone numbers at each location .

Customers will be charged $0 .2700 per minute at all times of

	

I
the day for all Option S Dial "1" calls within the state .

CANCELLEn

DEC 0 1 2005

pnbri0 Service COMM16610n

Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers .

" ISSUED : July 16, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
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MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
5th REVISED PAGE NO . 232

CANCELS 9th REVISED PAGE NO . 232

SON C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Copt .)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cony

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.201 Access Methods and Charges
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Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available

Micocuiri Public

RECD NOV 14 2003

Service Commission
.20

	

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/
Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service
for single or multiple location customers . Customers may access the MCI
WORLDCOM network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or
inbound service using 800 termination . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service .
1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with
either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment . No discounts
will apply to this service . Outbound Option S calls may originate or
terminate in the state . Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance
of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating
from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section
C-3 .027 . Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number,
and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator .
All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an
additional 60-second increments .

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this
service is restricted in the following manner : Customer may not resell the
services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or
aggregator .

Customers will be charged $0 .2400 per minute at all times of
the day for all Option S Dial "1" calls within the state .

Missouri F'ubliC
S©rvico commiooion

to new customers .

FILED DEC 16 2003

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

	

DEN 1 6 2003
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

N

I
N

Monthly Account Fee
Minimum Charge : $5 .00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and interstate)
Usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than $5 .00 per account
per month . The $5 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

.2011 Dial"1" Access
Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with
calling card access and/or 800 access . The customer can pre-subscribe up to
fifty locations for each Option S account . There is no limit to the number
of originating telephone numbers at each location .

ISSUED : November 19,

	

2003

	

EFFECTIVE :-1'L~igla'
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)
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Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/
Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service
for single or multiple location customers . Customers may access the MCI
WORLDCOM network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or
inbound service using 800 termination . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service .
1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with
either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment . No discounts
will apply to this service . Outbound Option S calls may originate or
terminate in the state . Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance
of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating
from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section
C-3 .027 . Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number,
and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator .
All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an
additional 60-second increments .

Monthly Account Fee

Minimum Charge : $5 .00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and
interstate) usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less
than $5 .00 per account per month . The $5 .00 charge is applied against the month's
usage charges .

.201 Access Methods and Charges

.2011 Dial"1" Access
Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with
calling card access and/or 800 access . The customer can pre-subscribe
up to fifty locations for each Option S account . There is no limit to
the number of originating telephone numbers at each location .

Customers will be charged $0 .2400 per minute at all times of

	

I
the day for all Option S Dial "1" calls within the state .
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Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers .

.SUED : June 19, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
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Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/
Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service
for single or multiple location customers . Customers may access the MCI
WORLDCOM network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or
inbound service using 800 termination . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in http ://www .mci .com/service .
1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with
either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment . No discounts
will apply to this service . Outbound Option S calls may originate or
terminate in the state . Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance
of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating
from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section
C-3 .027 . Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number,
and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator .
All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an
additional 60-second increments .

Minimum Charge : $5 .00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and
interstate) usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less
than $5 .00 per account per month . The $5 .00 charge is applied against the month's
usage charges .

.2011 Dial"1" Access
Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with
calling card access and/or 800 access . The customer can pre-subscribe
up to fifty locations for each Option S account . There is no limit to
the number of originating telephone numbers at each location .

Customers will be charged $0 .2100 per minute at all times of

	

I
the day for all Option S Dial "1" calls within the state .

Missouri Public

FILED .1 U L 0 3 2002
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Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers .

ISSUED : June 24, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : July 3, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . I
2nd Revised Page No . 232

Cancels 1st Revised Page No . 232

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

Missouri Public
Service Commission

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (font .)

.20

	

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 1/
Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service
for single or multiple location customers . Customers may access the MCI
WORLDCOM network using Dial"1" or calling card origination and/or
inbound service using 800 termination . Customers are subject to the
terms and conditions as outlined in MCI WORLDCOM's F .C .C . Tariff No .
1 and upon enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with
either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment . No discounts
will apply to this service . Outbound Option S calls may originate or
terminate in the state . Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance
of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating
from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section
C-3 .027 . Inbound Option S calls are made through a designated 800 number, _
and the Option S customer is billed rather than the call originator .
All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an

	

C/I
additional 60-second increments .

	

C/I

Monthly . Account Fee

ISSUED : August 21, 2001

Minimum Charge : $5 .00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and
interstate) usage charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than
$5 .00 per account per month . The $5 .00 charge is applied against the month's usage
charges .

.201 Access Methods and Charges

.2011 Dial"1" Access
Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with
calling card access and/or 800 access . The customer can pre-
subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option S account . There is
no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at each
location .

Customers will be charged $0 .1900 per minute at all times of
the day for all Option S Dial "1" calls within the state .
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JUL 0 3 2002
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Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan
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Chicago, IL 60601
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple

location customers . Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial"1" or

calling card origination and/or inbound service using 800 termination . Customers are subject

to the terms and conditions as outlined in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C . Tariff No . 1 and upon

enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-

year, or two-year commitment . No discounts will apply to this service . Outbound Option S

calls may originate or terminate in the state . Outbound calls are dialed without the

assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a

rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.027 . Inbound Option S

calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option S customer is billed rather

than the call originator. All calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are

rounded to the next higher 6-second increment. If the computed charge includes a fraction

of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent .

Minimum Charge : $5.00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and interstate) usage

charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than $5.00 per account per

month . The $5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges.

.201

	

Arress Mathnds and (:harms

.2011

Adisso ri Public
Service 0Smmission

Customers will be charged $0.1900 per minute at all times of the day for all
Option S Dial "1" calls within the state .

11

	

Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers .

JtX- 02 2001

Dial"1" Arrass
Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with calling
card access and/or 800 access . The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty
locations for each Option S account . There is no limit to the number of
originating telephone numbers at each location .

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001
Sandy Chandler

	

misso ri Public,

Six Concourse Parkway

	

S6,rvice 'ommtssron

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF
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Option S (MCI Flat Rate) 11

Option S (MCI Flat Rate) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple

location customers . Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial"1" or

calling card origination and/or inbound service using 800 termination . Customers are subject

to the tens and conditions as outlined in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C . Tariff No . 1 and, upon
enrollment, customers must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-

year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will apply to this service . Outbound Option S

calls may originate or terminate in the state . Outbound calls are dialed without the

assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except for calling card calls originating from a

rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.027 . Inbound Option S

calls are made through a designated 800 number, and the Option S customer is billed rather

than the call originator. All calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and are

rounded to the next higher 6-second increment . If the computed charge includes a fraction
of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent .

Monthly Account Fee

Minimum Charge : $5.00 per account if total Option S (both intrastate and interstate) usage

charges (excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than $5.00 per account per

month . The $5.00 charge is applied against the month's usage charges .

.201

	

Access Methods and Charges

.2011 Dial"1"Access

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328
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Dial"1" access can be used for Option S alone or in conjunction with calling
card access and/or 800 access . The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty

locations for each Option S account. There is no limit to the number of

originating telephone numbers at each location .

Customers will be charged $0.1770 per minute at ah
Option S Dial "1" calls within the state .

	

^
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Beginning September 1, 1996, this option is no longer available to new customers .

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

	

EFFECTIVE
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

NOV 3 0 1999
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INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 

 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .20 Option S (MCI Flat Rate)  (Cont.) 
 
  .201 Access Methods and Charges  (Cont.) 
 
   .2012 Reserved For Future Use.] 

    
 
 
 
 
 
  

     
 
   .2013 MCI Flat Rate 800 
   MCI Flat Rate 800 can be used as part of Option S service alone and/or in conjunction 

with Dial"1" access or calling card access.  This type of access is accomplished by 800 
termination in which MCI  provides a unique 800 number with Business Line Termination 
to the Option S customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls. The Option S 
customer is billed for the call rather than the call originator.  A customer may order multiple 
800 numbers which can terminate to the same or different telephone numbers. Option S 
customers are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth 
in MCI ’s Tariff F.C.C. No.1.  

 
 Option S customers will be charged $0.3000 per minute for MCI   Flat Rate 800 usage within the 

state. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ISSUED:  December 22, 2015  EFFECTIVE:  January 23, 2016 

Edwin Reese 
1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w 

Washington, DC 20005 
 

(D)
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| 
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Service Commission 
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          CANCELLED
           April 3, 2021
          Missouri Public
        Service Commission
XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180
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Option S (MCI Flat Rate) (Cont .)

.201 Access Methods and Charged. (Cont .)

.2012 Calling Card Access I
Option S calling card access is available for origination from touch-
tone or rotary phonesl. by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-provided 800 number .
A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per
account .

Customers will be charged $0 .2800 per minute for Option S

	

I
calling card calls within the state .

A surcharge of $1 .10+will be applied for Option S calling card

	

I
calls within the state .

.2013 MCI Flat Rate 800

alone and/or in conjunction with Dial"1" access or calling
card access . This type of access is accomplished by 800
termination in whichl!MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique 800 number
with Business Line Termination to the option S customer so that
the customer can receive incoming calls . The Option S customer
is billed for the call rather than the call originator . A
customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to
the same or different telephone numbers . Option S customers
are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service
as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C .C . No .l .

Option S customers will be charged $0 .2700 per minute for MCI

	

I
Flat Rate 800 usage within the state .

DEC 0 1 2005
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mission

MET Flat Rate 800 cal be used as part of Option S service

ISSUED : July 16, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N, (Michigan

Suite 1100

	

RLM
Chicago, IL 60601
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Option S (MCI Flat Rate) (Cont .)

.201 Access Methods and Char ges (Cont .)

.2012 Callinq Card Access

Option S calling card access is available for origination from touch-
tone or rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-provided 800 number .
A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per
account .

Customers will be charged $0 .2500 per minute for Option S

	

I
calling card calls within the state .

A surcharge of $1 .00 will be applied for Option S calling card

	

I
calls within the state .

.2013 MCI Flat Rate 800

MCI Flat Rate 800 can be used as part o£ Option S service alone
and/or in conjunction with Dial"1" access or calling card access .
This type of access is accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI
WORLDCOM provides a unique 800 number with Business Line Termination
to the Option S customer so that the customer can receive incoming
calls . The Option S customer is billed for the call rather than the
call originator . A customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can
terminate to the same or different telephone numbers . Option S
customers are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800
Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F .C .C . No .l .

Option S customers will be charged $0 .2900 per minute for MCI

	

I
Flat Rate 800 usage within the state .

CANCE'L1-E
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'W?SSDED : June 19, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
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Option S (MCI _Flat Rate)

	

(font.)

.201 Access Methods and Charges (font .)

.2012 Callinq Card Access

Option S calling card access is available for origination from touch-
tone or rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-provided 800 number .
A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per
account .

Customers will be charged $0 .2200 per minute for option S

	

I
calling card calls within the state .

A surcharge of $ .90 will be applied for Option S calling card

	

I
calls within the state .

.2013 MCI Flat Rate 800

MCI Flat Rate 800 can be used as part of Option S service alone
and/or in conjunction with Dial"1" access or calling card access .
This type of access is accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI
WORLDCOM provides a unique 800 number with Business Line Termination
to the Option S customer so that the customer can receive incoming
calls . The Option S customer is billed for the call rather than the
call originator . A customer may order multiple 800 numbers which can
terminate to the same or different telephone numbers . Option S
customers are subject to the rules and regulations governing MCI 800
Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F.C .C . No .l .

Option S customers will be charged $0 .2100 per minute for MCI

	

I
Flat Rate 800 usage within the state .

RECD JUN 2 4 2002
Service Commission

Missouri Public

FILED ,1 U L 0 3 2002
Service Commission

&SUED : June 24, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : July 3, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
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.2012

	

(:ailing Card Arracc

Option S calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or
rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-provided 800 number . A
customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per
account .

Customers will be charged $0.2000 per minute for Option S calling card
calls within the state .

A surcharge of $.80 will be applied for Option S calling card calls within the
state .

.2013

	

MCI Flat Rata 800

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
1ST REVISED PAGE NO. 233

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 233

Mtis-So rl publicS®rdisr~ ~rtiFflis8ld~

ROM JUL 0 2 2001

MCI Flat Rate 800 can be used as part of Option S service alone and/or in
conjunction with Dial"1" access or calling card access . This type of access
is accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a
unique 800 number with Business Line Termination to the Option S
customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls . The Option S
customer is billed for the call rather than the call originator . A customer may
order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to the same or different
telephone numbers . Option S customers are subject to the rules and
regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM's
Tariff F.C.C . No . 1 .

JUL 0 3 2002

	

Option S customers will be charged $0.1900 per minute for MCI Flat Rate
800 usage within the state .

f"

	

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328
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Option S (MCI Flat Rate) (Cont .)

	

RE-n SEP o 9 1999
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Access Methods and Charges (Cont .)
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ISSUED: September 9, 1999

.2012

	

Calling Card Access

Option S calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or

rotary phones by calling an MCI WORLDCOM-provided 800 number. A
customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per

account .

Customers will be charged $0.1900 per minute for Option S calling card
calls within the state.

A surcharge of $.80 will be applied for Option S calling card calls within the
state .

.2013

	

MCI Flat Rate 800

MCI Flat Rate 800 can be used as part of Option S service alone and/or in
conjunction with Dial"1" access or calling card access . This type of access
is accomplished by 800 termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a
unique 800 number with Business Line Termination to the Option S

customer so that the customer can receive incoming calls . The Option S

customer is billed for the call rather than the call originator . A customer may
order multiple 800 numbers which can terminate to the same or different

telephone numbers . Option S customers are subject to the rules and
regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM's
Tariff F .C.C . No . 1 .

Option S customers will be charged $0.1770 per minute for MCI Flat Rate
800 usage within the state .

AILED Nod 8 0 4999
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EFFECTIV
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
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Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328
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Issued: July 31, 2008                           Effective: September 1, 2008 
                     Carmen L. Feliciano 
                                    Tariff Administrator 
                                   205 N. Michigan Avenue 
                                     Chicago, IL 60601 
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.22

	

Option U (hosoitalityMCl) 1/

ISSUED: September9, 1999
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 239

RECD SEP 0 91999

Option U is an outbound, customized telecommunications service which may include an
inbound service option using a Business Line, WATS Access Line, or Dedicated Access Line
Termination . Option U provides service for single and multi-location customers using
switched and/or dedicated access origination and switched and/or dedicated termination .
Option U may be used for long distance calls between customer locations and to other
locations within the state . Upon enrollment a customer must commit to a term plan option
and is bound by all terms and conditions as described in MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C . Tariff
No. 1 . All intrastate Option U calls are subject to an 18-second minimum initial period and
are rounded to the next higher six second increment. If the computed charge for a call
includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction us rounded to the nearest whole cent. When a
hospitalityMCI call is established in one rate period and ends in another, the rate in effect in
each rate period applies to the portion of the call occurring during that rate period . The rate
for inbound calls is the rate for the time of day at the terminating location . To be eligible for
service, a customer must subscribe to outbound service at all of its locations .

In addition to the usage charges set forth below, charges for terminating access lines will be
billed in accordance with MCI WORLDCOM's F.C.C . Tariff No . 1 .

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for inbound calls are identical to
those in Option H (MCI 800 Service), except where otherwise noted .

FIA65
3
89i999

1/

	

Beginning July 20, 1997, this service will no longer be available to new

	

customers. The service
will not be available to existing customers after

	

twelve months from the effective date of this tariff.

Nov 3 0 1999
CANCELLED 

September 1, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 240

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

~ SEP 091999

charges will apply to all
cess type and time of day.

Off-Peak
$0.1347

$0.0743

$0.0743

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

	

EFFECTIVE:
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

b ~Alo 69em Pt78 r~ ®F9

harges apply to inbound
ed on termination type and

Off-Peak

$0.1347

~~~~ A

kfra-fesjll aply at all o er~1/

	

Peak rates will apply between 8 a.m . and 5 p.m . weekdays, and Off-Petimes
.

NOV 3 0 1999

a~"JE'3I V1

3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.22 Option U (hospitalitYMCI) (Copt.)

.221 Per Minute Usage Charges 11

Rrc

.2211 Outbound Service - The following per minute
outbound calls made w thin the tate based on

ac_Peak
Switched Access and Card $0.1812

Dedicated Access $0.0999

Dedicated Termination $0.0999

.2212 Inbound Service - The following per minute
cservicecalls as described in Section C-3.09,

bastimeof day.

a

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

_Peak
Business Line Termination/
Switched WATS Termination $0.1812

s

CANCELLED 
September 1, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 241

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.22

	

Option U (hospitalitvMCI) (Copt.)

.221

	

Per Minute Usage Charqes (Cont.)

ISSUED : September 9, 1999
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328

mlk,9
F'"a dla:e

EFFECTIVE: 7̀(

osao
RM 8~- P 0 91999

.2213

	

Card Access Surcharges - A per call surcharge of $.75 applies to each
hospitalityMCI calling card call, other than calls to Directory Assistance, in
addition to the rates specified in Section C-3.2211 .

.2214

	

Other Charges - Customers may receive Inbound Features as described in
Section C-3.09 at the rates described in that section . In all instances, no
discounts apply .

.2215 Directory Assistance - An undiscounted charge of $.85 per call will be
applied to each Directory Assistance call, subject to the provisions set forth
in Section B-6.08 .

.2216

	

Operator Services -For intrastate calls placed with the assistance of an MCI
WORLDCOM operator, the rates and surcharges described in Sections C-
3.0266 and C-3.0264 respectively, apply .

i

	

p Pea~Et~

99-88
FILED NOV 8 -01999

NOV 3 01999
CANCELLED 

September 1, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . I
1st Revised Page No . 243

Cancels Original Page N0 . 243

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

.231 Monthly Account Fees

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.2311 Monthly Charge :

	

$4 .95 per account

TAR
MIBSO..~ ri Pu~lio

Servloe el~ihihisbloh

customers . Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using
Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service
using Toll Free origination . Customers are subject to the terms
and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C .C . No .
1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with
either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment .
No discounts will apply to this service . Outbound Option V calls
may originate or terminate in the state . Outbound calls are
dialed without the assistance o£ an MCI WORLDCOM operator,
except for calling card calls originating from a rotary
phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C .3 .023 .
Inbound Option V calls are made through a designated Toll Free number,
and the Option V customer is billed rather than the call originators .
All calls are subject to a 60-second minimum initial period with an

	

C/I
additional 60-second increments .

	

C/I

.2312 Minimum Charge : $5 .00 per account if total Option V usage charges
(excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than $5 .00 per
account per monthly invoice .

13sc 1 6 2Q83 ,.

0
IRT

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

M'ssoeti Pu~lic
SONce

	

ommBaton

FILED OCT
0 5 2001

OCT 0 5 2001

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .) RECD AUG 2 0 2001

.23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business)
Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) is an outbound and
inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple location



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 243

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARKPrgoceul ~bup
lua

	

0r by Mo@Q3 Or,
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.23

	

Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business)

"

	

ISSUED : September9, 1999

Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint
service for single or multiple location customers . Customers may access the MCI
WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using
Toll Free origination . Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the
MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C . No . 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan
option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. No discounts will
apply to this service. Outbound Option V calls may originate or terminate in the state .
Outbound calls are dialed without the assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator, except
for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in
Section C.3.023 . Inbound Option V calls are made through a designated Toll Free number,
and the Option V customer is billed rather than the call originators . Calls will be billed at a
minimum of 30 seconds and rounded thereafter to the next higher six second increment. If
the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest
whole cent .

.231

	

Monthly Account Fees

.2311

	

Monthly Charge : $4.95 per account

RECD SEP 0 0 1999

.2312 Minimum Charge : $5.00 per account if total Option V usage charges
(excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less than $5.00 per account
per monthly invoice .

CANCFt.i rn
OCT 0 5 2001
s

.

Public C0r1',¢"0 COrrlliu4$10r1
MISSOURI

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MV r ril Vllr.
~?te3i a!f'~df

	

L3~ ®n9 9 - 5 8 8
FILEO NOV a ® j999

EFFECTI

NOV 3 01999



									

          CANCELLED
           April 3, 2021
          Missouri Public
        Service Commission
XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
4th REVISED PAGE NO. 244

CANCELS 3rd REVISED PAGE NO . 244

3 .METEREDUSE SERVICE

	

Co__t.l

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

.23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small BusinessLCont .

.232 Access Methods and Charges

.2321 Dial "1" Access

Option V can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with
calling card access and/or Toll Free Access . The customer can pre-
subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option V account . There is no
limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer
location .

.23211 UsageCharges

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term plan
commitment, will apply for Option V Dial "1" calls within the
state .

Per-Minute
Term ommitment

	

Usage Charges

Month-to-Month $0 .2500 I
One Year

	

$0 .1550
Two Year

	

$0 .1450

CANCELLED

DEC 0 1 2005
BY 6944

SO~I88iDUHl
mission

ISSUED : July 16, 2004

	

-

	

EFFECTIVE:August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

RLM
MOM



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
3rd REVISED PAGE NO . 244

CANCELS 2nd REVISED PAGE NO . 244

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.232 Access Methods and . _Charges

.2321 Dial "1" Access

.23211

	

Usage Charges

TARt6Moo CommiofnlFall

RE0 JUN 19 2003

Option V can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with
calling card access and/or Toll Free Access . The customer can pre-
subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option V account . There is no
limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer
location .

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term plan
commitment, will apply for Option V Dial "1" calls within the
state .

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usage Charges

Month-to-Month $0 .2200 1
One Year

	

$0 .1550
Two Year

	

$0 .1450

CANCELLED

AUG 0 1 2004

,yz4C,ZS 2O
Vibiic SArv8SOURImission

ISSUED : June 19, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
MiSSOI~ri Public

g®rvic0 ommiasion

FILED J U 1^ 012003



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND. RATES

	

(font .)

3 .METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business)

	

(Cont .)

.232 Access Methods and Charges

_ISSUED: June 24, 2002

.2321 Dial "1" Access

Option V can be used for Dial "1" access alone
calling card access and/or Toll Free Access .
subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option
limit to the number of originating telephone
location .

.23211

	

Usaqe Charges

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term plan
commitment, will apply for Option V Dial "1" calls within the
state .

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usaqe Charqes

Month-to-Month $0 .2000 I
One Year

	

$0 .1550
Two Year

	

$0 .1450

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
2ND REVISED PAGE NO . 244

CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO . 244

TARIFF
Missouri Publ :c

RECD JUN 2 4 2002

Service Commi,S;on

or in conjunction with
The customer can pre-
V account . There is no
numbers at a customer

Missouri Public

FILED J U L 0 3 2002
Service Commission

EFFECTIVE : July 3, 2002



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
1 ST REVISED PAGE NO. 244

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 244

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

g4 prTION r 4FR /IC'F t)FSCRIPTIC)NS ANTI RATES (ront-)

3.

	

METERED USE SFRVIC:F (font)

.23

	

Option V (Advanced nptinn I for Small RusinesS) (Cnnt )

.232

	

nr pgo, Mpthnds and Champ¢

.2321

	

Qial "1" ArrPss

Option V can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling
card access and/or Toll Free Access . The customer can pre-subscribe up
to fifty locations for each Option V account. There is no limit to the number
of originating telephone numbers at a customer location .

.23211 I Isagp Ch- a

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term plan
commitment, will apply for Option V Dial "1" calls within the state .

Per-Minute
Term C:nmmitmant

	

I/sage Ch~2MPs

Month-to-Month

	

$0.18001
One Year

	

$0.1550
Two Year

	

$0.1450

Missouri PublicService 6:0mmiasian

REVD JUL 02 2001

(ANCELLT)

JUL 0 3 2002

rutlic S
rv,ce G

fr~ssw0
MISSOURI

ISSUED: July 2, 2001 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway
Suite 3200 Service

Miceo rinPmb I~~
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

FILED AUG 0 12A01



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO . 244

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

	

tvi1i 1

	

b X01S~~rrars~c~~epesr`9v uS1~3®Pe

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Copt.)

.23

	

Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont .)

40

	

ISSUED: September9, 1999

.232

	

Access Methods and Charges

.2321

	

Dial "1"Access

Option V can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling
card access and/or Toll Free Access . The customer can pre-subscribe up
to fifty locations for each Option V account. There is no limit to the number
of originating telephone numbers at a customer location .

.23211 Usaqe Charges

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term plan
commitment, will apply for Option V Dial "1" calls within the state .

CANCELI_EC!

AUG o 1 2001
e P a44.

Pubiic Service Cornfui.~Sion
MISSOURI

Month-to-Month $0.1650
One Year

	

$0.1550
Two Year

	

$0.1450

RM SEP 091999

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usaqe Charges

EiLEO NOV 8 0 1999

EFFECTIVE
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

NOV 3 0 1999
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328



 

MCI Communications Services, Inc.   MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services  6th REVISED PAGE NO. 245 

CANCELS 5  th REVISED PAGE NO. 245 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 

METERED USE SERVICE (cont.) 

.23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.) 

  .232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont.) 

    .2322 Reserved For Future Use.] 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ISSUED:  December 22, 2015  EFFECTIVE:  January 23, 2016 

Edwin Reese 
1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w 

Washington, DC 20005 
 

(D)
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| 

(D)

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2016-0163

          CANCELLED
           April 3, 2021
          Missouri Public
        Service Commission
XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180



										

CANCELLED 
January 23, 2016 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
4th REVISED PAGE NO . 245

CANCELS 3rd REVISED PAGE NO . 245

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

" SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

(Cont .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (cont .)

.23

	

Option V (Advanced Option I for Small . Business)

	

(Cont . I

.232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont . .)

.2322

	

Calling Card Access
Option V calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone
or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number . A
customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per
account .

.23221

	

Usage Charges
The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan
commitment, will apply for Option V calling card calls that
originate within the state .

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usage Charges
Month-to-Month

	

$0.2500 I
One Year

	

$0.1550
Two Year

	

$0.1450

.23222

	

A surcharge of $1 .09 will be applied for option V

	

I
calling card calls within the state .

CANCELLED

DEC 0 1 2005

,145'

PnbxtiG Service
~omnussion

MISSOURI

ISSUED : July 16, 2004 -

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

RLM

M0PSC



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
3rd REVISED PAGE NO . 245

CANCELS 2nd REVISED PAGE NO . 245

Missouri Pubiio
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TFRbFE_Yion 0omminnion

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .) REGD JUN 19
2003

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (cont .)

.23

	

Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Copt .)

ISSUED : June 19, 2003

.232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont .)

.2322 Call ing Card Access

Option V calling card access is available for origination from touch-
tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free
number . A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization
codes per account .

.23221

	

Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term
plan commitment, will apply for Option V calling card
calls that originate within the state .

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usage Charges

Month-to-Month

	

$0 .2200 I
One Year

	

$0 .1550
Two Year

	

$0 .1450

.23222

	

A surcharge of $0 .99 will be applied for Option V

	

I
calling card calls within the state .

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

A1JG
012004

V,~~~~mmssion

publi MISS0UR1

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003

miisso~+ri Public
service 6ommiosion

FILED JUL 0 12003



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
2ND REVISED PAGE NO . 245

CANCELS 1ST WISED PAGE NO . 245
(ssouri Pub; :c

INTEREXCRANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

(Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE cont .)

.23

	

Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont .)

.232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont .)

.2322 Calling Card Access

Option V calling card access is available for origination from touch-
tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free
number . A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization
codes per account .

.23221

	

Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term
'"plan commitment, will apply for option V calling card
calls that originate within the state .

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usage Charges

Month-to-Month

	

$0 .2000 I
One Year

	

$0 .1550
Two Year

	

$0 .1450

RECD JUN 2 4 2002
Service Conirnissic>n

.23222

	

A surcharge of $ .89 will be applied for Option V

	

I
calling card calls within the state .

JUG-
iW'SioR

Missouri Public

FILED JUL 0 3 2002

Service Commission

Ank
ISSUED : June 24, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : July 3, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO . 1
1 ST REVISED PAGE NO. 245

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 245

9F(-TION C SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cnnf_ -)

3 .

	

MFTFRFD USE (;FRVIrF (con

.23

	

Option

	

d v^nrpd Optinn I for Small Business) (Cent )

.232

	

Arracc Methods and Chnrpps ( .nnt )

,2322

	

Calling Card Access

01

	

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

M1ssel~ri PubildServtoe 6~mmlebian

Option V calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or
rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number.
A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per
account.

.23221 l Isagp Ch,-arm

RECD JUL 02 2001

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan
commitment, will apply for Option V calling card calls that originate
within the state .

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

tIsnpp C

	

s

Month-to-Month

	

$0.18001
One Year

	

$0.1550
Two Year

	

$0.1450

.23222 A surcharge of $ .79 will be applied for Option V calling card calls
within the state .

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

(;,ANCFLI- f)

JUL 0 3 2002
j o~~W

;'uinu

	

Gzm
msssian110 or 1,

MISSOURI

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Misso ri Public
service ~ommimlon

FILED AUG 0 1200 1



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 245

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

	

rtil %" do

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (cont.)

	

RM 81~p R 9 1999

.23

	

Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)

.232

	

Access Methods and Changes (Cont .)

.2322

	

Callinq Card Access

ISSUED : September 9, 1999

Option V calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or
rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number .
A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per
account.

.23221 Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan
commitment, will apply for Option V calling card calls that originate
within the state .

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usage Charges

Month-to-Month $0.16501
One Year

	

$0.1550
Two Year

	

$0.14501

.23222 A surcharge of $.79 will be applied for Option V calling card calls
within the state .

CANCELIP)

AUG 01 2001

15t~P a(4~

Public Service Com"~O:on
MISSOURI

Irk POD10 ,_

99 5 a 88 ®w

FILED NOV a 0 1999

EFFECtV
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

NOV 3 0 1999
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328



								

          CANCELLED
           April 3, 2021
          Missouri Public
        Service Commission
XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
4th REVISED PAGE NO . 246

CANCELS 3rd REVISED PAGE NO . 246

.INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont J

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (cont .)

.23 Option V (Advanced Option I for Sma llBusiness . Lont . .)
.232 Access Methods andCharges (Cont .)

.2323 Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free
Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of
Option V service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or
calling card access . This type of access is accomplished by toll free
termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number
with Business Line Termination to the Option V customer so that the
customer can receive incoming calls . The Option V customer is billed
for the calls rather than the call originators . A customer may order
multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different
telephone numbers . Option V Toll Free customers are subject to rules
and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM
Tariff F.C .C . No . 1 .

.23231

	

Usage Charges
The following ;per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan
commitment, will apply for Option V Toll Free calls within
the state .

Per-Minute
Term Commitment	UsageCharge

Month-to-'Month

	

$0 .2500 I
One Year

	

$0.1550
Two Year

	

$0 .1450

CANCFLLFn
DEC 0 1 2005

by 5 r,5 ~~
Puarn

"01issouM'or»bfiion

ISSUED : July 16, 2004

	

-- EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

RLM
IMPW



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
3rd REVISED PAGE NO . 246

CANCELS 2nd REVISED PAGE NO . 246

OTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRI PTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (cont .)

.23

	

Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont .)

.232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont .)

.2323 Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free

Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of
Option V service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or
calling card access . This type of access is accomplished by toll
free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free
number with Business Line Termination to the Option V customer so
that the customer can receive incoming calls . The Option V customer
is billed for the calls rather than the call originators . A customer
may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same
or different telephone numbers . Option V Toll Free customers are
subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set
forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F .C .C . No . 1 .

.23231

	

Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term
plan commitment, will apply for Option V Toll Free calls
within the state .

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usage Charge

Month-to-Month

	

$0 .2200 I
One Year

	

$0 .1550
Two Year

	

$0 .1450

CANCELLED
AUG 0 1 2004

rubis S( Comet signMISSOURI

Missouri Publio
serdioo emmiooien

RECD JUN 19 2003

'qWSSUED : June 19, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

Missouri Publio
Ser ,a Commission

L 01. 2003



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
2ND REVISED PAGE NO . 246

CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO . 246

*NTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (cont .) Service Commission.23

	

Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (font .)

.232 Access Methods and Charges (Cont .)

.2323 Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free

Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of
option V service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or
calling card access . This type of access is accomplished by toll
free termination in which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free
number with Business Line Termination to the Option V customer so
that the customer can receive incoming calls . The Option V customer
is billed for the calls rather than the call originators . A customer
may order multiple toll free numbers which can terminate to the same
or different telephone numbers . Option V Toll Free customers are
subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set
forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C .C . No . 1 .

.23231

	

Usage Charges

The following-per-minute usage charge, based on the term
plan commitment, will apply for Option V Toll Free calls
within the state .

GOGG.«D

JtJL
D 7. 20x3

FulISlon

Month-to-Month

	

$0 .2000 I
One Year

	

$0 .1550
Two Year

	

$0 .1450

Missouri Public

RECD J UN 24 2002

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usage Charge

Missouri Public

FILED J U L 0 3 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED : June 24, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : July 3, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
1ST REVISED PAGE NO . 246

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 246

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TAf~rMvice t~mmibaoien
SECTION (:-SFRVICF QFSGRIPTIONS ANn RATFS ((-caw

3,

	

MFTFRFn USE SFRVI(F (rte

.23

	

nation V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) ((

.232

	

Acracc Mathndc and Charges (Gent)

.2323

	

Advanced Option I for Small Rusiness Toll FrPP

Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of
Option V service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling
card access . This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in
which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business
Line Termination to the Option V customer so that the customer can receive
incoming calls . The Option V customer is billed for the calls rather than the
call originators . A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can
terminate to the same or different telephone numbers . Option V Toll Free
customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service
as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C . No . 1 .

.23231

	

1 Isage C

RECT JUL 02 2001

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan
commitment, will apply for Option V Tall Free calls within the state .

Per-Minute

;ANCELLUO

JUL 0 3 2002
,, /

17~
�W

IPS os'4

MISSOURI

ISSUED : July 2, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2001
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway

	

Miss© ri Public
Suite 3200

	

Service C®mmistaitan
Atlanta, Georgia 30328 FILED AUG 0 12001

Term Cnmmitmant t Icaga (C-harn~e

Month-to-Month $0.18001
One Year $0.1550
Two Year $0.1450



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 246

.

	

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (cont.)

.23

	

Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont.)

.232

	

Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2323

	

Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free

Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free can be used as part of
Option V service alone and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling
card access . This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in
which MCI WORLDCOM provides a unique toll free number with Business
Line Termination to the Option V customer so that the customer can receive
incoming calls . The Option V customer is billed for the calls rather than the

call originators . A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can
terminate to the same or different telephone numbers . Option V Toll Free
customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI 800 Service
as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C .C . No . 1 .

.23231 Usage Charges

CANCELS 1:n

AUG 0 1 2001

e ;

	

5ti g' P a14
Public S~rvice Con . . .,.,un

MISSOURI

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Vi00
*SY9! V f6:G

Month-to-Month $0.1650
One Year

	

$0.1550
Two Year

	

$0.1450

21 pmbolIQ
OMM0@01an

RECD SEP 091999

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan
commitment, will apply for Option V Toll Free calls within the state.

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usage Charge

b blamsti .+Q

	

¢97n1 nt~r Okl tee'"

FILED OV538080999

EFFECTIVE: Ocfober

NOV 3 0 1999



									

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

          CANCELLED
           April 3, 2021
          Missouri Public
        Service Commission
XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
1st Revised Page No . 247

Cancels Original Page No . 247

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF Missouri PubLC
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (font .) RECD APR 19 2002
.23

	

Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont .) Service Commission
.232 Access Methods and Charqes (Cont .)

.2323 Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free

.23232

	

Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free Access
Service Fees

.2324 MCI Private 800

.23241Usage Charges

The following non-recurring and monthly service fees
apply for each toll free number receiving option V
service using Business Line Access :

Non-Recurring Monthly
$10

	

$5 .95 I

MCI Private 800 provides a number to receive calls from any point
within the state . The customer may have multiple MCI Private 800
numbers per account . MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security
code with which the customer can receive incoming calls, subject to
the provisions set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F .C .C . No . 1 .

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan
commitment, will apply for Option V MCI Private 800 within the
state .

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usage Charge

Month-to-Month $0 .1650
One Year $0 .1550
Two Year $0 .1450

iViissouri Puolic

FILED MAY 01 2002

Service Commission

SSUED : April 19, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : May 1, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601CANCELLED 
August 1, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 247

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.23

	

Option V (Advanced Option I for Small Business) (Cont .)

CANCELLED

1 2002

~s a411
r -'~l

Pub C. MISSOUR~S 0n

"

	

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.232

	

Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2323

	

Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free

.23232 Advanced Option I for Small Business Toll Free Access Service
Fees

.2324

	

MCI Private 800

.23241 Usage Charges

Non-Recurring Monthly
$10

	

$5

Month-to-Month
One Year
Two Year

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

"Bo_
sift-vi4:&y

EFFECTI

19IrWM%View, 1104- awl

The following non-recuning and monthly service fees apply for
each toll free number receiving Option V service using Business
Line Access :

MCI Private 800 provides a number to receive calls from any point within
the state . The customer may have multiple MCI Private 800 numbers per
account. MCI WORLDCOM will provide a 4-digit security code with which
the customer can receive incoming calls, subject to the provisions set forth
in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C . No . 1 .

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan
commitment, will apply for Option V MCI Private 800 within the
state.

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usage Charge

$0.1650 :5saae9i o
of9

$0.1450

	

FILED NO,

	

a flg(

NOV 3 0 1999



									

          CANCELLED
           April 3, 2021
          Missouri Public
        Service Commission
XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180



MCI Communications Services, Inc.  MO PSC Tariff No. 1 
d/b/a Verizon Business Services 9th Revised Page No. 249 
 Cancels 8th Revised Page No. 249 
 

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES  (Cont.) 
 
3. METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.) 
 
 .24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) 

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or multiple 
location customers. Customers may access the MCI network using Dial "1" or calling card origination 
and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination. Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as 
outlined in the MCI’s Tariff F.C.C. No 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either 
a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year commitment. Discounts will apply to this service. Outbound 
Option W calls may originate or terminate in the state. Outbound calls are dialed without assistance of an 
MCI operator except for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not include calls as 
specified in Section C-3.0264. Inbound Option W calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, 
and Option W customers are billed rather that the call originators. All calls are subject to a 60-second 
minimum initial period with an additional 60-second increments.  

 
By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this service is restricted in the following 
manner: Customer may not resell the services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler 
or aggregator.  

 
  .241 Monthly Account Fees 
 

I 
I 

Minimum Charge: $20.00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding non-recurring 
and monthly fees) are less that $20.00 per account per monthly invoice. 

 
  .242 Access Methods and Charges 
 
   .2421 Dial "1" Access 

Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with calling card access 
and/or Toll Free Access. The customer can pre-subscribe up to fifty locations for each 
Option W account. There is no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a 
customer location. 

 
    Customers will be charged $0.3000 per minute at all times of  the day for all Option W Dial 

"1" calls within the state. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ISSUED:  April 29, 2011 EFFECTIVE:  June 1, 2011 

Griselda Antu 
Tariff Author - E02F69 

600 Hidden Ridge 
Irving, TX 75038 

 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2011-0552           CANCELLED

           April 3, 2021
          Missouri Public
        Service Commission
XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180



FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2011-0009 

Should be 8th Revised Page No. 249 
Cancels 7th Revised Page No. 249 

CANCELED  
June 1, 2011  

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2011-0552  



CANCELLED  
August 1, 2010  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2011-0009

schwam



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
6th REVISED PAGE NO . 249

CANCELS 5th REVISED PAGE NO . 249

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

" SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

(Copt .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.24

	

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus)
Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint
service for single or multiple location customers . Customers may access
the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination
and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination . Customers are
subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the
MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F .C .C . No 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term
plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year
commitment . Discounts will apply to this service . Outbound Option
W calls may originate or terminate in the state . Outbound calls
are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator except
for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not
include calls as specified in Section C-3.0264 . Inbound Option W calls
are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers
are billed rather that the call originators . All calls are subject
to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second
increments .

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this
service is restricted in the following manner : Customer may not resell the
services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or
aggregator .

.241 MonthlV Account Fees

Minimum Charge : $5 .00 per account if total Option W usage charges
(excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less that $5 .00 per account
per monthly invoice .

.242 Access Methods and Charges

.2421 Dial "1" Access
Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with
calling card access and/or Toll Free Access . The customer can pre-
subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account . There is
no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer
location .

Customers will be charged $0 .2700 per minute at all times of

	

I
the day for all Option W Dial "1" calls within the state .

CANCELLM
DEC 0 1 2005

public Serve4ll(Nbs1An
MISSOURI

" ISSUED : July 16, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

RLM
MOM



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

SECTION C - .SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.241 Monthlv Account Fees

.242 Access Methods and Charges

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
5th REVISED PAGE NO . 249

CANCELS 4th REVISED PAGE NO . 249

Customers will be charged $0 .2400 per minute at all times of
the day for all Option W Dial "1" calls within the state .

CANCE«ED

AUG 0 1 2004

by~S
Aye

public STv'Ce COMM'
ssion

MISSOURI

Missouri Public

RECD NOV 14 2003
.24

	

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus)
Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, mu&ebhiKbe Co1711Y1issiort
service for single or multiple location customers . Customers may access
the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination
and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination . Customers are
subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the
MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F .C .C . No 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term
plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year
commitment . Discounts will apply to this service . Outbound Option
W calls may originate or terminate in the state . Outbound calls
are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator except
for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not
include calls as specified in Section C-3 .0264 . Inbound Option W calls
are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers
are billed rather that the call originators . All calls are subject
to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second
increments .

By subscribing to this service, Customer understands that use of this

	

N
service is restricted in the following manner : Customer may not resell the
services in any manner, including but not limited to as a wholesaler or
aggregator .

	

N

Minimum Charge : $5 .00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding non-
recurring and monthly fees) are less that $5 .00 per account per monthly invoice .

.2421 Dial "1" Access
Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with
calling card access and/or Toll Free Access . The customer can pre-subscribe
up to fifty locations for each Option W account . There is no limit to the
number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location .

Miisso Public
soivico

uri
0mmissio n

FILED DEC 1 6 2003
ISSUED : November 19, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : l~T ti ik

	

, 2 0.3_ .- '
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan

	

DEC 1 6 2003
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
4th REVISED PAGE NO . 249

CANCELS 3rd REVISED PAGE NO . 249

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

"ECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

.241

	

Monthly Account . .Fees

TARIFF
Missouri Publi(3Service Cor,rnlssion

JUN 19 2003.24

	

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) '°,- .C~D
Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint
service for single or multiple location customers . Customers may access
the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination
and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination . Customers are
subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the
MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F .C .C . No 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term
plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year
commitment . Discounts will apply to this service . Outbound Option
W calls may originate or terminate in the state . Outbound calls
are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator except
for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not
include calls as specified in Section C-3 .0264 . Inbound Option W calls
are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers
are billed rather that the call originators . All calls are subject
to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second
increments .

Minimum Charge : $5 .00 per account if total Option W usage charges
(excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less that $5 .00 per account
per monthly invoice .

.242 Access Methods and Charqes

.2421 Dial "1" Access
Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with
calling card access and/or Toll Free Access . The customer can pre-
subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account . There is
no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer
location .

Customers will be charged $0 .2400 per minute at all times of

	

I
the day for all Option W Dial "1" calls within the state .

CAI LLE®

2003

SUED : June 19, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

Misso8ri Public
Service ommiaaien
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
3RD REVISED PAGE NO . 249

CANCELS 2NPAF%V§%rPAG 6O;.-249

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Copt .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Copt .)

	

Service Commission
.24

	

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus)
Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint
service for single or multiple location customers . Customers may access
the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination
and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination . Customers are
subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the
MCI WORLDCOM's Tariff F .C .C . No 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term
plan option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year
commitment . Discounts will apply to this service . Outbound option
W calls may originate or terminate in the state . Outbound calls
are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator except
for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not
include calls as specified in Section C-3 .0264 . Inbound Option W calls
are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers
are billed rather that the call originators . All calls are subject
to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second
increments .

.241 Monthly Account Fees

.242 Access Methods and Charqes

RECD J U N 2 4 2002

Minimum Charge : $5 .00 per account if total Option -W usage charges
(excluding non-recurring and monthly fees) are less that $5 .00 per account
per monthly invoice .

.2421 Dial "1" Access
Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with
calling card access and/or Toll Free Access . The customer can pre-
subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account . There is
no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer
location .

Customers will be charged $0 .2100 per minute at all times of

	

I
the day for all Option W Dial "1" calls within the state .

Missouri Public

FILED JU L 0 a 2002

Service Commission

"ISSUED : June 24, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : July 3, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
2nd Revised Page No . 249

Cancels 1st Revised Page No . 249

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Copt.)

ISSUED : August 21, 2001

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

	

issn,Jn Public
Service Commission

.241 Monthly Account Fees

.242 Access Methods and Charges

CANCELLP

Jug 0 3 2002

rubiibS~~SSOURImission

Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601

EFFECTIVE :

hWU /BUG 2 0 2009
.24

	

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus)
Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint
service for single or multiple location customers . Customers may access
the MCI WORLDCOM network using Dial "1" or calling card origination
and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination . Customers are
subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM
Tariff F .C .C . No . 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan
option, with either a month-to-month, one-year, or two-year
commitment . Discounts will apply to this service . Outbound Option
W calls may originate or terminate in the state . Outbound calls
are dialed without assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator except
for calling card calls originating from a rotary phone, and do not
include calls as specified in Section C-3 .0264 . Inbound Option W calls
are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers
are billed rather that the call originators . All calls are subject

	

C/I
to a 60-second minimum initial period with an additional 60-second
increments .

	

C/I

Minimum Charge : $5 .00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding
non-recurring and monthly fees) are less that $5 .00 per account per monthly
invoice .

.2421 Dial "I" Access
Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with
calling card access and/or Toll Free Access . The customer can pre-
subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account . There is
no limit to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer
location .

Customers will be charged $0 .1900 per minute at all times of the day
for all option W Dial "1" calls within the state .

I\1fsso rl Public
Serv~Ee ommlsslon

FILED OCT 0 5 2001

OCT 0 5 2001



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
1 ST REVISED PAGE NO. 249

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 249

menEtFn
OCT 0 5 2001

t, ,
public ~cr, ",ce Commission

MISSOURI

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TAWrrvviQ0~MMiE18en
SECTION G -SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS ANn RATES (r-not)

3 .

	

MFTFRFQ l )SF SFRVI(:F (not)

.24

	

Optinn W (MCI_
Flat Rte Plus)

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or
multiple location customers . Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using
Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination .
Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff
F.C.C . No. 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-
month, one-year, or two-year commitment . Discounts will apply to this service . Outbound
Option W calls may originate or terminate in the state . Outbound calls are dialed without
assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator except for calling card calls originating from a
rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.0264 . Inbound Option W
calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers are billed
rather that the call originators . All calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and
are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment . If the computed charge includes a
fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent .

.241

	

Monthly Arnnunt Fees

Minimum

	

a- $5.00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding
non-recurring and monthly fees) are less that $5.00 per account per monthly invoice .

.242

	

Access Methods and ChaMes

.2421

	

Dial "1" ACPPSS

RECD JUL 02 2001

Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with
calling card access and/or Toll Free Access . The customer can pre-
subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account . There is no limit
to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location .

Customers will be charged $0.1900 per minute at all times of the day for all
Option W Dial "1" calls within the state .

ISSUED: July 2, 2001

	

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001
Sandy Chandler

	

Misso,~ ri PublicSix Concourse Parkway

	

Servi6©6'sOmrniSalon
Suite 3200

Atlanta, Georgia 30328
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 249

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.24

	

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus l

CANCEL1_Fra

~Si KP a4~
Public Is

MISSOURI

	

sion

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) is an outbound and inbound, multipoint service for single or
multiple location customers . Customers may access the MCI WORLDCOM network using
Dial "1" or calling card origination and/or inbound service using Toll Free origination .
Customers are subject to the terms and conditions as outlined in the MCI WORLDCOM Tariff
F.C.C . No . 1 and upon enrollment, must designate a term plan option, with either a month-to-
month, one-year, or two-year commitment. Discounts will apply to this service . Outbound
Option W calls may originate or terminate in the state . Outbound calls are dialed without
assistance of an MCI WORLDCOM operator except for calling card calls originating from a
rotary phone, and do not include calls as specified in Section C-3.0264 . Inbound Option W
calls are made through a designated Toll Free number, and Option W customers are billed
rather that the call originators . All calls are subject to a 30-second minimum initial period and
are then rounded to the next higher 6-second increment. If the computed charge includes a
fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest whole cent.

.241

	

Monthly Account Fees

Minimum Charge : $5.00 per account if total Option W usage charges (excluding
non-recurring and monthly fees) are less that $5.00 per account per monthly invoice .

.242

	

Access Methods and Charges

.2421

	

Dial "1"Access

Option W can be used for Dial "1" access alone or in conjunction with
calling card access and/or Toll Free Access . The customer can pre-
subscribe up to fifty locations for each Option W account . There is no limit
to the number of originating telephone numbers at a customer location .

AUG 0 1 2001

	

Customers will be charged $0.1770 per minute at all times of the day for all
Option W Dial "1" calls within the state .

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

ca
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ISSUED:  December 22, 2015  EFFECTIVE:  January 23, 2016 

Edwin Reese 
1300 I Street NW., Suite 400w 

Washington, DC 20005 
 

(D)
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 
| 

(D)

FILED 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2016-0163

          CANCELLED
           April 3, 2021
          Missouri Public
        Service Commission
XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180



										

CANCELLED 
January 23, 2016 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2016-0163



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC.

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
4th REVISED PAGE NO. 250

CANCELS 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 250

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.24

	

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont.)

.242

	

Access Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2422

	

Calling Card Access
Option W calling card access is available for origination from
touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided
Toll Free number . A customer may request up to 50 calling
card authorization codes per account.

.24221 UsageCharges
The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term
plan commitment, will apply for OptionW calling card
calls within the state.

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usa e Char e
Month-to-Month

	

0.3700
One Year

	

$0.1800
Two Year

	

$0.1600

.24222 A per call surcharge of $1 .10 will be applied to Option W
calling card calls within the state.

CANOE[I Fn

DEC 0 1 2005

BY -5'Rg ash
Public Seer'

ceLofif
wSsion

. ISSUED : July 16, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano
205 N . :Michigan

Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60601
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MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . I
3rd REVISED PAGE NO . 250

CANCELS 2nd REVISED PAGE NO . 250

3 . METERED USE SERVICE . (Cent .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIF

	

Mirscuri Public
.moo commioslen

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cent .)

.24

	

Option . .W .SMCI

	

Flat Rate Plus)

	

(Cent .)

.242 Access Methods_and Charges. jContj

.2422

	

Calling Card Access

Option W calling card access is available for origination from
touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided
Toll Free number . A customer may request up to 50 calling
card authorization codes per account .

.24221 Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term
plan commitment, will apply for Option W calling card
calls within the state .

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usaqe Charqe

Month-to-Month $0 .3300 I
One Year

	

$0 .1800
Two Year

	

$0 .1600

.24222 A per call surcharge of $1 .00 will be applied to Option W

	

I
calling card calls within the state .

CANCELI_Fn

AUG01 2
O110

pUbl'iC. OURS llh~$IQ(1~

RFE'D JUN 1 9 2003

ISSUED : June 19, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : July 1, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

Nlissogri Public
Service ommicci®n

FILM JUL 012003



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
2ND REVISED PAGE NO . 250

CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE NO . 250

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

	

(Cont .)

	

RECD J U N 2 4 2002

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

rri,ss,c)n.24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus)

	

(Cont .)

	

Service Corn

.242 Access Methods and Charges

	

(Cont .)

.2422

	

Callinq Card Access

Option W calling card access is available for origination from
touch-tone or rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided
Toll Free number . A customer may request up to 50 calling
card authorization codes per account .

.24221 Usage Charges

Missouri Pubi :c

The following per-minute usage charges, based on the term
plan commitment, will apply for Option W calling card
calls within the state .

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usage Charge

Month-to-Month - $0 .3000 I
One Year

	

$0 .1800
Two Year

	

$0 .1600

.24222 A per call surcharge of $ .90 will be applied to Option W

	

I
calling card calls within the state .

o ~. iao3

l
~ .̀s~..10k1

Missouri Public

FILED J U L 0 3 2002

Service Cornmissic)n

ISSUED : June 24, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : July 3, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N. Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
1 ST REVISED PAGE NO. 250

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 250

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SFCTIC)N C:-SFRVIr.F nFSCRIPTICINS ANr) RATES (C

3,

	

MFTFRFn I ISF SFRVICF (ant)

.24

	

Option W (MCI Flat Rata Phis)((

.242

	

Arress Methods and Charges (C-̂nt)

.2422

	

Calling Card Arcass

-UL, l ;c

Option W calling card access is available for origination from touch-tone or
rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number .
A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per
account .

.24221 thpp C

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan
commitment, will apply for Option W calling card calls within the

.2422

	

Calling Card Arress ((

.24221 t (sage ChargesGot1

Per-Minute
Term rommitmant

	

I Isapp. Charge

MiO4

	

Mi0f'1
Publia

S®IcoSo

RECD JUL 02 ~a@I

CANCELINT

Month-to-Month
One Year
Two Year

.24222 A per call surcharge of $.80 will be
calls within the state .

$0.2700 I
$0.1800
$0.1600

applied to Option W calling card

JUL 0 3 2002

�er~,Co c--rrrarft"non
MISSOURI

ISSUED: July 2, 2001 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001
Sandy Chandler

Six Concourse Parkway Sdrvioa
Misso ri

~0mmisefsnPublic

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328 FILED AUG 01 2901



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 250

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

	

~pp0~1n~b
SamTc®rC¢aevwaoo9DWsIdw

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

	

WCn
24

	

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont .)

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

.242

	

Access Methods and Charges (Cont .)

.2422

	

Calling Card Access

Option W calling card access is availabfe for origination from touch-tone or
rotary phones by dialing an MCI WORLDCOM-provided Toll Free number.
A customer may request up to 50 calling card authorization codes per
account .

.24221 Usage Charges

The following per-minute usage charge, based on the term plan
commitment, will apply for Option W calling card calls within the
state .

2422

	

Callinq Card AccessjCont]

.24221

	

Usage Charges (Cont .)

Per-Minute
Term Commitment

	

Usage Charge

Month-to-Month

	

$0.2500
One Year

	

$0.1800
Two Year

	

$0.1600

.24222 A per call surcharge of $.80 will be applied to Option W calling card
calls within the s ate .

CANC t-i FD

AUG 0 1 2001

t-~ IS~~~~aso
Public Service Corru .«a:on

MISSOURI

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE

t
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MCI Communications Services, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
5th REVISED PAGE NO . 251

CANCELS 4th REVISED PAGE NO . 251

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES . 1Cont .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.24

	

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus)

	

(Cont .)

.242 Access Methods and Charges

	

(font .)

.2423 MCI Flat Rate Plus 800
MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 can be used as part of Option W service alone
and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access .
This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which
MCI provides an unique toll free number with Business
Line Termination to the Option W customer so that the customer can
receive incoming calls . The Option W customer is billed for the
calls rather than the call originators . A customer may order multiple
toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different
telephone numbers .

	

Option W toll free customers are subject to rules
and regulations governing MCI 800 Service as set forth in
MCI Tariff F .C .C . No . 1 .

Customers will be charged $0 .3000 per minute at all times of day

	

I
for all Option W toll free Calls within the state .

.24231

	

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 Access Service Fees
The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for
each toll free number receiving Option W service using Business
Line Access :

Non-Recurring MonthIV
$10

	

$5

ISSUED : November 1, 2005

	

EFFECTIVE : December 1, 2005
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601

CANCELLED 
August 1, 2008 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

schwam



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

'

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
4th REVISED PAGE NO. 251

CANCELS 3rd REVISED PAGE NO. 251

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (font.)

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.24

	

OptionW (MCI Flat Rate Plus) (Cont.)

.242

	

Access Methods and Charges lCont.)

.2423

	

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 1
MCI Flat Rate Plus 800Ican be used as part of Option W service alone
and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access .
This type of access is acconiplished by toll free termination in which
MCI WORLDCOM provides an unique toll free number with Business
Line Termination to the Option W customer so that the customer can
receive incoming calls. The Option W customer is billed for the
calls rather than the call originators . Acustomer may order multiple
toll free numbers which scan terminate to the same or different
telephone numbers . Option W toll free customers are subject to rules
and regulations goveming MCI WORLDCOM 800Service as set forth in
MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C .C . No . 1 .

Customers will be charged $0.2700 per minute at all times of day

	

l
for all Option W toll freeCalls within the state.

.24231

	

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800Access Service Fees
The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for each toll free
number receiving Option W service using Business Line Access :

Non-Recurring Month
10

DEC 0 1 2005

uy 5-
0~6SS '_z5- 1

Public Service Cornrruesion
MISSOURI

i
" ISSUED : July 16, 2004

	

EFFECTIVE : August 1, 2004
Carmen L . Feliciano

205'N . Michigan
suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601
RLM
MOM



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
3rd REVISED PAGE NO . 251

CANCELS 2nd REVISED PAGE N0 . 251

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFservioc commission

.24 Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus)

	

(Cont .)

.242 Access ..Methods and Charqes

	

(Cont .)

.2423 MCI Flat Rate Plus 800

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 can be used as part of Option W service alone
and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access .
This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which
MCI WORLDCOM provides an unique toll free number with Business
Line Termination to the Option W customer so that the customer can
receive incoming calls . The Option W customer is billed for the
calls rather than the call originators . A customer may order multiple
toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different
telephone numbers . Option W toll free customers are subject to rules
and regulations governing MCI WORLDCOM 800 Service as set forth in
MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C .C . No . 1 .

Customers will be charged $0 .2400 per minute at all times of day

	

I
for all Option W toll free Calls within the state .

.24231

	

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 Access Service Fees

The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for
each toll free number receiving Option W service using Business
Line Access :

Non-Recurring Monthly
$10

	

$5

CANCELLED

RUG 01.2004

BY,-x�25
25 ~

POViGSMISSOURI

~1iS514I1

Misoouri Publib

RED JUN 19 2003

"SUED : June 19, 2003

	

EFFECTIVE : July l, 2003
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N . Michigan

	

mis$O8fi Public,
Suite 1100

	

Service ®mmi¬saion
Chicago, IL 60601

FILED JUL 012003



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MO PSC TARIFF NO . 1
2nd REVISED PAGE NO . 251

CANCELS 1st REVISED PAGE NO . 251

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFbhaimourl P41olh
SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (font .)

3 . METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

	

RECD J U L 2 4 2002
.24

	

Option W (MCI Flat Rate Plus )

	

(Cnt . .)

.242 Access Methods and Charges

	

(font .)

.2423 MCI Flat Rate Plus 800

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 can be used as part of Option W service alone
and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access .
This type of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which
MCI WORLDCOM provides an unique toll free number with Business
Line Termination to the Option W customer so that the customer can
receive incoming calls . The Option W customer is billed for the
calls rather than the call originators . A customer may order multiple
toll free numbers which can terminate to the same or different
telephone numbers .

	

Option W toll free customers are subject to rules
and regulations governing MCI WORLDCOM 800 Service as set forth in
MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C .C . No . 1 .

Customers will be charged $0 .2100 per minute at all times of day.,-

	

I
for all Option W toll free Calls within the state .

.24231

	

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 Access Service Fees

The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for
each toll free number receiving option W service using Business
Line Access :

Non-Recurring Monthly
$10

	

$5

,~ 2003

ISavj .z~

Service Commission

Missouri Public

FILED AUG o 2 2002

Service Commission

SSUED : July 24, 2002

	

EFFECTIVE : August 2, 2002
Carmen L . Feliciano

205 N. Michigan
Suite 1100

Chicago, IL 60601



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC .

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
1 ST REVISED PAGE NO. 251

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 251

SECTION (' - SERVICE nFSCRIPTiONS AND RATES(Cnnt 1

3 .

	

eeFTFRFn I ISF SFRVIrF (Cent l,

.24

	

Option WL(MCI Flat RataPhis) (Clnnt)

,242

	

Arrpss Mathods and Charges (Cant)

.2423

	

MCI Flat Rate Plies 800

CAMRLED

AUG 0 2 2002

UV 2rldv5 Z :5 .(
ts~eaPrab6c `'ty

	

a Ilii1

10

	

ISSUED : July 2, 2001

Misso,Ur~i Public
INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFFServi9o tiv0mrfli98iGr1

RECD JUL 02 Z00t

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 can be used as part of Option W service alone
and/or in conjunction with Dial " 1" access or calling card access . This type
of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI
WORLDCOM provides an unique toll free number with Business Line
Termination to the Option W customer so that the customer can receive
incoming calls . The Option W customer is billed for the calls rather than the
call originators . A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can
terminate to the same or different telephone numbers . Option W toll free
customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI WORLDCOM
800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C . No . 1 .

Customers will be charged $0.1900 per minute at all times of day for all
Option W toll free Calls within the state .

.24231

	

MCI Flat Rate Phis 800 Arnasq SPrvira Fees

The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for
each toll free number receiving Option W service using Business
Line Access :

Nnn-Rnn-Prime Mnntht
$10

	

$5

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2001

Misso,~drf PublioserviedKmm amion

FILED AUG 0 12091



MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

	

MOPSC TARIFF NO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE NO. 251

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

	

Rrot
.24

	

Option

	

MCI Fiat Rate PIusHCont .)

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

.242

	

Access Methods and Char es (Cont.)

.2423

	

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800

Non-Recurring Monthly
$10

	

$5

CANCRUFn

AUG 01 2001

r: . J 5 t-'Q'e asl
F %J5ubfC GOMM Corh. . .IJJIV :7

MSSGUR!

Sandy Chandler
Six Concourse Parkway

Suite 3200
Atlanta, Georgia 30328

MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 can be used as part of Option W service alone
and/or in conjunction with Dial "1" access or calling card access. This type
of access is accomplished by toll free termination in which MCI
WORLDCOM provides an unique toll free number with Business Line
Termination to the Option W customer so that the customer can receive
incoming calls . The Option W customer is billed for the calls rather than the
call originators . A customer may order multiple toll free numbers which can
terminate to the same or different telephone numbers . Option W toll free
customers are subject to rules and regulations governing MCI WORLDCOM
800 Service as set forth in MCI WORLDCOM Tariff F.C.C . No. 1 .

Customers will be charged $0.1770 per minute at all times of day for all
Option W toll free Calls within the state .

.24231 MCI Flat Rate Plus 800 Access Service Fees

The following non-recurring and monthly service fees apply for
each toll free number receiving Option W service using Business
Line Access :

a(DVMW 19000

	

ME)

	

In
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          CANCELLED
           April 3, 2021
          Missouri Public
        Service Commission
XN-2021-0334; JX-2021-0180
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MCI Communication Services, Inc . d/b/a Verizon Business Services

	

MO ?SC Tariff No . 1
1st Revised Page No . 253

Cancels Original Page No . 253

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cent .)

3 .

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cones

.25

	

Option X (networkMCI One)
Option X (networkMCI One) is an outbound, customized telecommunications service
which may include an inbound service option using Business Line or Dedicated
Access Line termination . It provides a unified service for single or multi-
location companies using switched, dedicated, and card origination, and switched
and dedicated termination . Option X is suitable for intrastate calls between
company locations, as well as all other intrastate calls within the state .

Except as otherwise specified, all intrastate Option X calls are subject to an
18-second minimum initial period and are rounded to the next higher six-second
increment, except for Operator Assisted calls, which are subject to a 60-second
initial period and additional 60-second increments .

If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to
the nearest whole cent .

The Company does not invoice charges in fractions of a cent ; the minimum

	

N
charge for any charge element is $ .01 .

	

N

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for toll free
service are identical to those for Metered Use Service Option H (MCI 800 Service)
except where otherwise specified .
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.25

	

Option X (networkMCI One)
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ISSUED: September 9, 1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SOM0
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Option X (networkMCI One) is an outbound, customized telecommunications service which
may include an inbound service option using Business Line or Dedicated Access Line
termination . It provides a unified service for single or multi-location companies using
switched, dedicated, and card origination, and switched and dedicated termination . Option X
is suitable for intrastate calls between company locations, as well as all other intrastate calls
within the state .

Except as otherwise specified, all intrastate Option X calls are subject to an 18-second
minimum initial period and are rounded to the next .higher six-second increment, except for
Operator Assisted calls, which are subject to a 60-second initial period and additional 60-
second increments .

If the computed charge includes a fraction of a cent, the fraction is rounded to the nearest
whole cent .

The rules and regulations governing the provision of service for toll free service are identical
to those for Metered Use Service Option H (MCI 800 Service) except where otherwise
specified .
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .l

.25

	

Opfion X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)

.251

	

Access/Termination Methods_and Charges

.2511

	

Outbound and Inbound Service

.25111 Dedicated Access/Termination

.251111 T-1 Digital Access Termination

Monthly Installation

$0.00 $0.00

T-1 Digital Access is available with networkMCI One.
Monthly and non-recurring charges are specified in Section
C-2.0221 as in effect on the date of the invoice .

In addition to the charges associated with these
components, MCI WORLDCOM will assess charges for the
following option, if applicable :

T-1 Digital Access Features : Access Intergration Option : A
form of T-1 Digital Access which allows customers to utilize
their dedicated access lines to carry traffic for both an
inbound and an outbound service over the same circuits .

In addition, a networkMCI One customer may allow
another networkMCI One customer to terminate calls on
the first customer's network via dedicated access . This
feature is available at the request of the networkMCI One
customer on whose network the calls are to terminate .
Such requests must be submitted to MCI in writing . Other
customers authorized to make such dedicated access calls
must dial a private dialing plan number.
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Option X (netwodkMCI One) (Cont.)

ISSUED: September 9, 1999

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

.251

	

Access/Termination Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2511

	

Outbound and Inbound Service (Cont .)

.25111 Dedicated AccessfTermination (Cont .)

.251112Analog AccessfTermination

Analog Local Access is available with networkMCI One.
Monthly and non-recurring charges are specified in Section
C-2.0211 as in effect on the date of the invoice .

In addition to the charges associated with these
components, MCI WORLDCOM will assess charges for the
following option, if applicable :

Analog Access Functions : Access Intergration Option : A
form of access which allows customers to utilize their
dedicated access lines to carry traffic for both an inbound
and an outbound service over the same channels .

Monthly Installation
$0.00 $0.00
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METERED USE SERVICE (Cont .)

.25

	

Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)

.251

	

Accesslrermination Methods and Charges (Cont.)

.2511

	

Outbound and Inbound Service (Cont1

.25112 Shared Access

.251121 networkMCI One Switched Outbound Location Minimum
Charge: The minimum charge applies to each networkMCI
One customer location using switched access. Each
customer's networkMCI One usage at each location,
during each month, must equal or exceed $5 or the
customer will be charge the difference between the
customer's actual usage charges and $5. All networkMCI
One usage and surcharges associated with each such
location will apply in satisfaction of the minimum charge .

.251122networkMCl One Card Access

NetworkMCI One Card Access (via a networkMCI One
Card) may originate and terminate from any touch-tone
phone in the state via a toll free number .

Sandy Chandler
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SECTION C - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES (Cont.)

3.

	

METERED USE SERVICE (Cont.)

.25

	

Option X (networkMCI One) (Cont.)

.251

	

Access/Termination Methods and Charges Conk

.2511

	

Outbound and Inbound Service (Cont.)

.25112 Shared Access (Cont.)

.251122networkMCl One Card Access (font.)

Surcharge : $0.75 per call

.2511221

	

networkMCI One Card Surcharge: The
following per call surcharge applies to
each networkMCI One Card Call, other
than callso to Directory Assistance which
originate in the state. This per call charge
applies in addition to the aplicable
charges specified in section C,3.25211 .

.251123networkMCl One Toll Free Remote Access : Allows access
to the customer's networkMCI One network via a
customer-specific toll free number from anywhere in the
state. This feature is available for on-net calls, with both 7-
and 10-digit dialing plans, via switched access only . This
feature is not available via networkMCI One Card Access .

.2511231

	

networkMCI One Toll Free Access
Surcharge: The following charge applies
to each networkMCI One Toll Free
Remote Access call which originates
within the state. This per-call charge
applies in addition to the applicable
charges specified in Section C-3.25211 .

Surcharge:

	

$0.23 per call .
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